MuskokaONline.com News - #GOTLOCAL

Health Unit Lifts Boil Water Advisory For Gravenhurst
..

Health Unit Lifts Boil Water Advisory For Gravenhurst

Posted: 2021-11-30 14:20:41 By: thebay

The Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit (SMDHU) has lifted the Boil Water Advisory for Gravenhurst water customers.

The health unit says the water is safe to consume and does not need to be boiled before drinking

District Chair John Klinck expressed his apologies for the impacts and inconvenience that the community experienced, saying “We understand the effects this has had on regular daily household routines.  We also recognize the impacts on local business operations and the disruption to planned events and community recreation programs.”

Julie Stevens, District CAO says “We are committed to examining all circumstances and procedures related to this emergency, as we do with all significant service outages. We will continue to provide updates to the community on all recommendations and actions that result from this review.”